Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attorney Dkt # 038849.55066US		1559	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
Name of conveying party(ies):	6.04	Name and address of Name: FUNALELECT	of receiving party(ies)	7497 U.S.F 10/867770	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes	Dai	to-shi, Osaka 574-0013, Japan & address(es) attached?	_ 1	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other	Merger Change of Name	(,	_		
Execution Date: June 10, 2004					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s)		execution date of the app B. Patent Registration	-		
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence		lications and patents involved 1		
Name: <u>Crowell & Moring LLP</u> Intellectual Property Group	י	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:		☐ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account		
PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300		8. Deposit account nui	mber:		
20077-7300		(Attach duplicate copy	05-1323 of this page if paying by deposit	account)	
	DO NOT LISE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey D. Sanok, 32,169 Name of Person Signing Name of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE June 16, 2004 Date					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

18/2004 AUSMAN1 00000076 10867770

FC-8021

40.00

PATENT REEL: 015480 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

FUNAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD. of 7-1, Nakagaito 7-chome, Daito-shi, Osaka, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

PHOTO PRINTER

	States Patent Application (check one): oncurrently herewith,	
executed executed	n	
Serial No	n, filed,	
in and to said United Sta and to any and all Lette invention, including any successors, legal represe	es Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and s Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for saind all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, tatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all sunted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersign	aid its ich
	ereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issatent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:	ue
	warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any docume erewith;	
legal representatives or and that he will execute perform all other lawfurepresentatives or assignoutinuations thereof an reissues or extensions, in	urther covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successor signs all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings at acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leads to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions at to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including add ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for saids.	on nd gal nd ng ors,
power to insert in this A	nereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P., or any partner thereof, to signment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to compatent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.	he oly
INVENTOR:	Chiharu MATSUKAWA	
Citizenship:	Japan	
Post Office Address/	c/o Funai Electric Co., Ltd., 7-1, Nakagaito 7-chome, Daito-shi, Osaka, Japan	
Residence	Osaka, Japan	
June 10, 2004 (date)	Chiharu Matsukawu (signature of 1st inventor)	
INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address/ Residence:		
(date)	(signature of 2nd inventor)	

INVENTOR:

RECORDED: 06/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 015480 FRAME: 0855